



## **RoHS Certificate of Compliance**

Reliance Specialty Products, Inc. hereby Certifies that, in conformance with European Directive 2015/863/EU which restricts the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS), based on independent 3<sup>rd</sup> party lab testing, that the below product is RoHS Compliant:

Product Product Description

AeroTron-CE Non-Flammable Precision Vapor Degreasing and Cleaning Solvent

| Substance                                | Maximum<br>PPM* | AeroTron-100<br>100PPM** | Conformance    |
|--|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|
| Lead (Pb)                                | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Mercury (Hg)                             | 1000            | < 0.001                  | Meets Criteria |
| Cadmium (Cd)                             | 100             | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Hexavalent Chromium (Cr)                 | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Polybrominated Biphenyls<br>(PPB)        | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Polybrominated Diphenyl<br>Ethers (PBDE) | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Di(ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)          | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)             | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)                  | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |
| Di-isobutyl phthalate (DIBP)             | 1000            | None Detectable          | Meets Criteria |

Notations:

\* Maximum concentration values (MCV) tolerated in homogeneous materials for purposes of this RoHS Certification.

\*\* Testing Outcome.

Reliance Specialty Products Inc's sole liability for incorrectly certifying AeroTron-CE shall be either replacement of the product or, alternatively and in the sole discretion of Reliance Specialty Products, Inc. to return the purchase price paid for the relevant Reliance product.

For questions or supporting testing data, please contact Reliance: Quality Control Department – Reliance Specialty Products, Inc. July 2019

Reliance Specialty Products, Inc.



154 Easy Street, Carol Stream IL 60188 Phone (847) 640-8923 · Fax (847) 640 8974 · www.relspec.com